01-0	5-2006 ^{Docket No.: 1-238}
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	51813 / 🔻 🔻
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Off	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HWANG, Jae Bok	Name:PARIS CROISSANT CO., LTD.
	Address: 149-3, Sangdaewon-dong, Joongwon-ku
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	035 PT
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	5064 1017
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Songnam-shi, State/Prov.: Kyoungki-do
□ Other	Country: Republic of Korea ZIP: 462-807
Execution Date: December 14 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
2/29/2005 AKELECH1 00000017 29245350 4 FC:802). 40.00 OP Additional numbers	attached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James H. Walters	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 35,731	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Dellett & Walters	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 82788	8. Deposit account number:
City: Portland State/Prov.: OR	503036
Country: US ZIP: 97282-0788	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	T USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. James H. Walters MMA Name of Person Signing MMA	Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Image: Comparison of the second s
Mail documents to be recorded w Mail Stop Assignm Director of the United Stat	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 017410 FRAME: 0784

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, HWANG, Jae Bok of Daelim Apartment 110-1901, Gumi-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, 463-500, Republic of Korea, am inventor of an improvement in an FOOD CARRIAGE FOR SHOW CASE for which I am about to make application for U.S. Design patent application; and

WHEREAS, PARIS CROISSANT CO., LTD., organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 149-3, Sangdaewon-dong, Joongwon-ku, Songnam-shi, Kyoungki-do, 462-807, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, HWANG, Jae Bok assign and transfer to PARIS CROISSANT CO., LTD., my entire legal and equitable right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention described and claimed in the application; said invention, application, and Letters Patent and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said PARIS CROISSANT CO., LTD. for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and I covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I shall communicate to the said PARIS CROISSANT CO., LTD., or its successors and assigns any facts known to me respecting

Page 1 --- ASSIGNMENT C:\Documents and Settings\James\Desktop\i238assign121205.doc said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid PARIS CROISSANT CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

ong man-sh: (location), this date: Executed at

Jae HWANG,

Page 2 --- ASSIGNMENT C:\Documents and Settings\James\Desktop\i238assign121205.doc

PATENT REEL: 017410 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 12/21/2005